CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I served, on Honesto Gatchalian, Energy Division, by electronic and
United States mail, and on all individuals listed on the letter and on all parties on the
Service Lists for Proceedings R. 10-05-006 [see page 2] and R.l 1-10-023 [see page 15]
by electronic mail a copy of the foregoing: CARE’s Comments on Draft Resolution E-
4471.
By:
Michael E. Boyd

SB GT&S 0583325
MICHAEL D. CALLAGHAN
2326 JAYMA LANE
LA CRESCENTA, CA 91214
KENYON HOLMES
TRANE
17748 ROWLAND STREET
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA
MELISSA A. HOVSEPIAN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
RICH METTLING
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA 91770

VP - GRID MANAGEMENT
NEXANT
101 SECOND STREET, 11TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
EVAN HOUSE
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW
536 MISSION STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
GLORIA D. SMITH
SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL LAW PROGRAM
85 SECOND STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
KAREN TERRANOVA
ALCANTAR & KAHL
33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105 94105
KIMBERLY C. JONES
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A, ROOM 904
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
JAMES D. SQUERI, ESQ.
GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: POWEREX CORPORATION
94111
JAMES L. FILIPPI
NEXTLIGHT RENEWABLE POWER, LLC
353 SACRAMENTO STREET, SUITE 2100
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
RAFI HASSAN
SUSQUEHANNA FINANCIAL GROUP, LLLP
101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 3250
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94111 94111
ROBERT GEX
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY STREET,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

SEAN P. BEATTY
GENON CALIFORNIA NORTH LLC
696 WEST 10TH STREET
PITTSBURG, CA
BRAD WETSTONE
ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
2000 GRAND STREET, PO BOX H
ALAMEDA, CA 94501-0263 94565
AVIS KOWALEWSKI
CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 100
DUBLIN, CA
JILL VAN DALEN
CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD., STE. 100
DUBLIN, CA94568 94568
SB GT&S 0583327
MATTHEW BARMACK GOPAL SHANKER
PRESIDENT
RECOLTE ENERGY

SACRAMENTO, CA
MARK A. LOWDER
DIR - HOUSING FINANCE
CRHMFA HOMEBUYERS FUND
1215 K STREET, STE. 1650
SACRAMENTO, CA
95814
95814
MEGAN COX
CALIFORNIA POWER LAW GROUP
1215 K STREET, 17TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA
SCOTT BLAISING
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
STEVEN A. BRINK
PUBLIC RESOURCES
CALIFORNIA FORESTRY ASSOCIATION
1215 K STREET, SUITE 1830

RCS INC.
500 CHESTERFIELD CENTER, SUITE 320
CHESTERFIELD, MO00000-0000 63017
SB GT&S 0583330
BISHU CHATTERJEE
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EXECUTIVE DIVISION
ROOM 5303
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
CHLOE LUKINS
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ELECTRICITY PLANNING & POLICY BRANCH
ROOM 4101
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
CHRIS UNGSON
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ELECTRICITY PLANNING & POLICY BRANCH
ROOM 4104

COUNSEL
SB GT&S 0583336
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE., PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92103
91770
ANA GARZA-BEUTZ
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8315 CENTURY PARK CT., CP21D
SAN DIEGO, CA
NUO TANG
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8315 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP21D
SAN DIEGO, CA92123 92123
RANDY NICHOLSON
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32H
SAN DIEGO, CA
STEVE RAHON
DIR., TARIFF & REGULATORY ACCTS
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (902)
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32C
SAN DIEGO, CA
92123
92123-1548
JOSEPH PHALEN
ENERGY PRESCHEDULER
BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
42020 GARSTIN DRIVE / PO BOX 1547
BIG BEAR LAKE, CA
SEAN MATLOCK
ENERGY PRESCHEDULER
BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
42020 GARSTIN DRIVE / PO BOX 1547
BIG BEAR LAKE, CA92315 92315
INGER GOODMAN
COMMERCE ENERGY, INC.
575 ANTON BLVD., STE. 650
COSTA MESA, CA

5000 HOPYARD ROAD, SUITE 480
PLEASANTON, CA
DAVID MILLER
651 FAIRMONT AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94611
94588
KEVIN T. FOX
KEYES & FOX LLP
436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1305
OAKLAND, CA
FOR: THE INTERSTATE RENEWABLE ENERGY
COUNCIL
TIM LINDL
KEYES & FOX LLP
436 14TH ST., STE. 1305
OAKLAND, CA94612 94612
ELIZABETH RASMUSSEN
MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVENUE, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL, CA